Total $4,932,106,608 Total $4,971,409,810 $39,303,202 $(3,418,565) $42,715,846

Note: Financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss held by the Company and Subsidiaries amounted to $239,368 thousand. While
transitioning to IFRS 9, the financial instruments did not eliminate or significantly reduce an accounting mismatch, and thus had to be
reclassified to financial assets mandatorily measured at fair value through profit or loss instead of financial assets designated at fair value
through profit or loss.

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
Cathay Life Insurance Co., Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements-continued
(31 March 2018 and 2017 reviewed only, not audited in accordance with the generally accepted auditing standards)

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless otherwise specified)

13

The classifications of non-financial assets and liabilities are as follow:

IAS 39 IFRS 9 Retained
earnings

adjustments
Other equity
adjustmentsItems

Carrying
amounts Items

Carrying
amounts Differences

Investments accounted
for using the equity
method $33,122,620

Investments accounted
for using the equity
method $33,118,447 $(4,173) $(12,288) $8,115

Deferred tax assets 28,448,690 Deferred tax assets 28,690,769 242,079 285,829 (43,750)
Insurance liabilities 4,923,940,864 Insurance liabilities 4,923,940,469 (395) 395 -
Deferred tax liabilities 37,034,552 Deferred tax liabilities 43,943,614 6,909,062 221,336 (7,130,398)
Non-controlling interest 5,593,318 Non-controlling interest 5,599,239 5,921 - -

d.  The  transition  adjustments  from  IAS  39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and
Measurement to IFRS 9 Financial Instruments for the balance of loss allowance under
expected credit loss model as at 1 January 2018 are as follows:

Items and measurement categories

Balance of
impairment

provision under
IAS 39 Reclassifications Remeasurements

Balance of loss
allowance under

IFRS 9
Available-for-sale financial instruments (Note 1)

Classified to financial assets at fair value through profit or
loss (Note 2) $185,987 $(185,987) $- $-

Classified to financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income (Note 2) - - 177,019 177,019

Classified to financial assets measured at amortized cost
(Note 2) - - 23,963 23,963

Debt instrument investments for which no active market exists
(Note 1)
Classified to financial assets at fair value through profit or

loss (Note 2) 388,024 (388,024) - -
Classified to financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income (Note 2) - - 373,717 373,717
Classified to financial assets measured at amortized cost

(Note 2) - - 1,431,058 1,431,058
Held-to-maturity financial assets (Note 1)

Classified to financial assets at fair value through profit or
loss (Note 2) 15,932 (15,932) - -

Classified to financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income (Note 2) - - 1,293 1,293

Classified to financial assets measured at amortized cost
(Note 2) - - 4,837 4,837

Other financial assets - - 901 901
Loans and receivables (Note 1)

Classified to financial assets measured at amortized cost
(Note 2) 6,188,904 - - 6,188,904

Total $6,778,847 $(589,943) $2,012,788 $8,201,692

Note 1: Items under IAS 39.
Note 2: Items under IFRS 9.

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
Cathay Life Insurance Co., Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements-continued
(31 March 2018 and 2017 reviewed only, not audited in accordance with the generally accepted auditing standards)

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless otherwise specified)

14

e. Effects on the date of initial application

In accordance with classification and measurement of financial assets and impairment
assessment in IFRS 9, the Company and Subsidiaries’ assets increased by $39,541,108

[…]

business groups, industries and countries. When such limits has been reached or breached as
a result of any increase of the credit line or investment, the Company shall not grant loans or
make investment in general. However, if the Company has to undertake the business under
certain circumstances, the Company shall follow the internal regulations, including but not
limited to “Guidelines for sovereign risk management”,“Guidelines for securities investment
risk limit” and “Guidelines for credit and investment risk management on conglomerate and
other juristic person institute”.

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
Cathay Life Insurance Co., Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements-continued
(31 March 2018 and 2017 reviewed only, not audited in accordance with the generally accepted auditing standards)

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless otherwise specified)

139

48. Information of insurance risk

(1) Sensitivity of insurance risk – Insurance contracts and financial instruments with discretionary
participation features

A. The Company

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2018

Scenarios
Changes in income

before tax Changes in equity

Mortality/Morbidity ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

681,733
Decrease (increase)

545,386

Expense ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

735,848
Decrease (increase)

588,678

Surrender rates ×1.05 (×0.95)
Increase (decrease)

87,813
Increase (decrease)

70,251
Rate of return +0.1% Increase 1,329,821 Increase 1,063,857
Rate of return -0.1% Decrease 1,330,152 Decrease 1,064,121

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2017

Scenarios
Changes in income

before tax Changes in equity

Mortality/Morbidity ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

609,461
Decrease (increase)

505,853

Expense ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

713,886
Decrease (increase)

592,525

Surrender rates ×1.05 (×0.95)
Increase (decrease)

122,942
Increase (decrease)

102,042
Rate of return +0.1% Increase 1,222,262 Increase 1,014,478
Rate of return -0.1% Decrease 1,222,566 Decrease 1,014,730

B. Cathay Lujiazui Life

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2018

Scenarios
Changes in income

before tax Changes in equity

Mortality/Morbidity ×1.10 (×0.90)
Decrease (increase)

40,583
Decrease (increase)

30,437

Expense ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

21,130
Decrease (increase)

15,848

Surrender rates ×1.10 (×0.90)
Increase (decrease)

26,797
Increase (decrease)

20,097
Rate of return +0.25% Increase 147,541 Increase 110,656
Rate of return -0.25% Decrease 161,962 Decrease 121,471

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
Cathay Life Insurance Co., Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements-continued
(31 March 2018 and 2017 reviewed only, not audited in accordance with the generally accepted auditing standards)

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless otherwise specified)

140

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2017

Scenarios
Changes in income

before tax Changes in equity

Mortality/Morbidity ×1.10 (×0.90)
Decrease (increase)

36,320
Decrease (increase)

27,339

Expense ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

17,981
Decrease (increase)

13,485

Surrender rates ×1.10 (×0.90)
Increase (decrease)

26,741
Increase (decrease)

20,056
Rate of return +0.25% Increase 68,870 Increase 51,653
Rate of return -0.25% Decrease 75,447 Decrease 56,585

C. Cathay Life (Vietnam)

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2018

Scenarios
Changes in income

before tax Changes in equity

Mortality/Morbidity ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

96
Decrease (increase)

77

Expense ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

6,406
Decrease (increase)

5,125

Surrender rates ×1.05 (×0.95)
Increase (decrease)

1,340
Increase (decrease)

1,072
Rate of return +0.1% Increase 1,979 Increase 1,583
Rate of return -0.1% Decrease 1,980 Decrease 1,584

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2017

Scenarios
Changes in income

before tax Changes in equity

Mortality/Morbidity ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

184
Decrease (increase)

148

Expense ×1.05 (×0.95)
Decrease (increase)

4,387
Decrease (increase)

3,509

Surrender rates ×1.05 (×0.95)
Increase (decrease)

510
Increase (decrease)

408
Rate of return +0.1% Increase 1,640 Increase 1,312
Rate of return -0.1% Decrease 1,640 Decrease 1,312

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese
Cathay Life Insurance Co., Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements-continued
(31 March 2018 and 2017 reviewed only, not audited in accordance with the generally accepted auditing standards)

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars unless otherwise specified)

141

a. Changes in income before tax listed above referred to the effects of income before tax